ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	04-01-200	Detect and Toolers I Off	- 1		
			-		
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	102038155	Attorney bocket No. 10010745-1	_		
Jonathan Patrizio			-		
Eric Soderberg		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration			
		Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
	17.07	Fort Collins, Colorado 60927-24005			
3	-13-02	$r \cdot \gamma$			
3. Nature of Conveying partyles	attachedYes _A_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No.			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): Respectively;11	1-06-2001.11-06-200	1			
4. Application number(s) or patent	<del></del>				
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Application No.: 09/984,371	Date Filed: 10	n-30-2001			
	-				
Confirmation No.: 2290		ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COM	PANY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Legal Dept. MS 79		Enclosed			
3404 E. Harmony Road Fort Collins, CO 80528		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Marci Santillanes	`^^	Mar 04, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
	al number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	`				
	Do Not detac	ch this portion	-		
Mal document to be recorded with	l				
3/29 <mark>/</mark> 2002 L**UELLER 00000199 082025 09984 <mark>3</mark> 71 Commissioner for Patents 1 50:581 40:00 CH Box Assignment					
11 FC:501 40,00 CH	,	n, D.C. 20231	_		
Rev 10/01 (Recomment)		PATENT			

PATENT REEL: 012720 FRAME: 0656

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10016745-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an applic	ation for Letters Pate	int of the Unite	d States entitled:	ig the light of phonty, in,	to and
SYSTEM AND	METHOD FOR DISPL	AYING A LAYO	UT OF GUI PROPER	TIES PANEL	··
Filing date:	10-30-2001		Application No.:_	09/984,371	
Continuations-II Letters Patent,	n-part (C-I-P's), division and any and all Let granted thereon or th	onals, and rene ters Patent of	wals of and substit	nd any and all continu cutes for said application for and of countries foreign to aminations, or extensions	or said
to be held and of the term or	enjoyed by HP, its su terms for which said tirely as the same wo	ccessors, assig Letters Patent	ns, nominees or leg respectively may b	or Letters Patent in any co al representatives, to the f e granted, reissued or ext me/us had this assignmen	ull end
and that I/we further covens execute and d invention(s) or nominees or legal properties any legal prontinuations, generally to crepresentatives invention(s) or	have not executed and agree that I/Neliver all such paper improvement(s), said gal representatives, and said invention(s) or proceedings, to sign C-I-P's, reissue and for everything possifut to obtain and enfor	nd will not exemple we will, each to a some personal application and improvement(s) all lawful pareign applications of the control of the con	ccute any agreement ime a request is mecessary or desired said Letters Patent to communicate to layers, to execute ons, to make all right, its successors, heir own benefit, pies provided the expired.	e entire interest herein asset in conflict herewith, and ade, and without undue to perfect the title to the perfect the	d I/we delay, o said ssigns, known testify ionals, s, and legal
States and any patents on app any and all Lett the United Stat	official of any countri lications as aforesaid, ers Patent for said inv	y or countries f , to issue to HI vention(s) or im sued and grante	oreign to the United P, as assignee of th provement(s), includ	ts and Trademarks of the to States whose duty it is to be entire right, title and into ling any and all Letters Pates of the application aforest	issue terest, ent of
application now	er authorize and direct identified by the attomate known to them	ornev docket nu	ımber and title set f	I number and filing date o orth above as soon as the rademark Office.	f said same
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/we he		our hand(s) and seal		
nventor's Signature					
	me: Jonathan PATRIZIO		Date Application	Signed: 11/6/2001	
itate of	,	ss.:			
s personally known	day of or proved to me on the ment to be his/her free act	basis of satisfacto	ly appeared <u>Jonathar</u> ry evidence to be the po	n PATRIZIO Brson who acknowledged the fo	who regoing
				Notery Public	
				My commission expires:	

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012720 FRAME: 0657 When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10016745-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we ha	ereunto sei	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s)	:
In lex			11/6/2001
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	11/6/2001
Inventor's Typed Name: Eric SODERBER	ıG	Date Application	on Signed: 11/4/2001
State of	)		
County of	) ss.:		
•	1		
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me of	n the basis (	, personally appeared Eric S	ODERBERG who person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his/her f			Polson who acknowledged the lotagoni
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Applicatio	n Signed:
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	<del></del>	, personally appeared	who
is personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her fr	n the basis o	of satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public My commission expires:
		•	
		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of	<b>)</b>		
County of	) ss.:		
•	,		
Before me this day of	the bests of	, personally appeared	who
s personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	e act and de	ed.	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 012720 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 03/13/2002**